

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 444 of 2021**

Thingbaijam Kamaljit Singh

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

23.11.2022

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner, Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appeared for the State respondents and Mr. R. S Reisang, learned senior counsel appeared for the MPSC.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the MPSC submitted that the MPSC will not file counter affidavit.

In view of the above submission and as prayed for, list this case again on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

**JUDGE**

kim