

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 444 of 2021

Thingbaijam Kamaljit Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

25.09.2023

[1] Present Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner; Mr. R.S. Reisang, learned senior counsel for respondent No. 3; and Mr. R.K. Emily, learned Dy. G.A. for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

[2] On joint request, list on 20.10.2023.

JUDGE

Indrajeet